E-CPL8-PL-0921
Page 1
800-638-3326 • edcoinc.com • techsupport@edcoinc.com
PARTS LIST MANUAL
FOR
CPL8 SCARI-LITE MODELS
Electric Model Gasoline Model
                                            8” SCARI-LITE CRETE-PLANERS®

Limited Equipment Warranty of Sale  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .	19
STOP - Before Using This Product . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .	20
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
	 To insure product safety and reliability, always use
genuine EDCO replacement parts when making
repairs to the equipment.
	 When calling for parts, specify the MODEL and
SERIAL number of the machine, which can be found
on the NAME PLATE. Keep that information in the
space provided. In addition to this information, give
part number, description, and quantity as listed on
the parts list to your parts representative.
	 Please note: Due to improvements and changes
in the equipment, the illustrations shown may be
different than the actual machine.
FILL IN INFORMATION BELOW
Date of Purchase ______________________________
Model # _____________________________________
Serial # ______________________________________
SKU #  ______________________________________
TABLE OF CONTENTS
 E-CPL8-PL-0921
Page 4
800-638-3326 • edcoinc.com • techsupport@edcoinc.com
ILLUSTRATION 1: FRAME GROUPINGILLUSTRATION 1: FRAME GROUPING
E-CPL8-PL-0921
Page 5
800-638-3326 • edcoinc.com • techsupport@edcoinc.com
PARTS LISTING - ILLUSTRATION 1 : FRAME GROUPING
ITEM #         PART #              DESCRIPTION                                                                                                        QTY.
1 66301    MAIN FRAME, CPL-8 1
2 66305    MOUNT, MOTOR/ENGINE 1
3 10055    SCREW, CAP 3/8-16 X 1 4
4 10811    WASHER, LOCK 3/8 ZINC 4
5 10025    WASHER, FLAT 3/8 SAE ZINC 4
6 52001    WHEEL 4 X 1-1/2 X 3/4”BRG. ALUM./RUB 2
7 52010    SPACER, FRONT WHEEL 3/4ID X 15/16 1
8 10428    COLLAR, LOCKING 3/4”ID 2
9 66311    AXLE, FRONT WHEEL 1
10 66304    COVER, BELT 1
11 65022    PLUG, HOLE 2” 1
12 10055    SCREW, CAP 3/8-16 X 1 2
13 10025    WASHER, FLAT 3/8 SAE ZINC 2
14 10811    WASHER, LOCK 3/8 ZINC 2
15 10156    NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK 3/8-16 ZINC 2
16 66303    HANDLE BAR 1
17 10608    GRIP, HAND 1” MODEL AT 2
18 10923    KNOB, FLUTED 3/8-16 X 2”DIA. 1
19 10404    NUT, HEX 3/8-16 ZINC 1
20 10113    SPACER, STEEL 9/16OD X 3/8ID X 7/32 1
21 40044    NUT, TAIL HANDLE 3/8-16 1
22 66314    ROD, ALLTHREAD 3/8-16 X 4”L 1
23 52022    BUMPER, RUBBER 1OD X 3/16ID X 7/16H 1
24 10830    SCREW, MACHINE 10-32 X 1/2 1
25 10831    WASHER, LOCK, INT. TOOTH #10 1
26 86347    BRACKET, MULTI-VAC PORT 2-3”  1
27 65021    CAP/PLUG 2” RED PLASTIC, FLANGED 1
28 10846    SCREW, CAP STSHW 1/4-20 X 1/2 2
29 10038    WASHER, LOCK 1/4 ZINC 2
30 65098    HOSE, FLEX 2”ID X 22”L 1
31 10766    CLAMP, HOSE, SAE #28, ADJ. TO 2-1/4 2
32 10309    SCREW, CAP 3/8-24 X 1-1/4 2
33 10025    WASHER, FLAT 3/8 SAE ZINC 4
34 10058    NUT, LOCK 3/8-24 W/NYLON PATCH 2
 E-CPL8-PL-0921
Page 6
800-638-3326 • edcoinc.com • techsupport@edcoinc.com
ILLUSTRATION 2: REAR FORK & CAM LEVER GROUPINGILLUSTRATION 2: REAR FORK & CAM LEVER GROUPING
E-CPL8-PL-0921
Page 7
800-638-3326 • edcoinc.com • techsupport@edcoinc.com
PARTS LISTING - ILLUSTRATION 2 : REAR FORK & CAM LEVER GROUPING
 ITEM #          PART #               DESCRIPTION                                                                                                     QTY.